Anastasia Mosquito
Control District

of St. Johns County
www.amecdsjc.org

District Board Meeting
January 14, 2021
Thursday at

5:00 P.M



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT
ST.JOHNS COUNTY

PROPOSED AGENDA

Thursday, January 14, 2021
5:00 P.M.

Invocation and Pledge:

CEREMONY: Oath of Office / Swearing in of Commissioners ~ Mr. Wayne Flowers

Consent Items: APPROVAL OF:
1. Treasurer’s Report
Vouchers (Cancelled Checks)
Chemical Inventory
Minutes: Regular Board Meeting, December 10, 2020 at 5:00 P.M.
2021 Committee Member List
IT Technician and Receptionist Job Descriptions
Budget Amendments

NO U W N

Unfinished Business:
1. Welcome to New Commissioners and their Statements ~ New Commissioners (5 min)

2. Update about BID progress for Permitting and Construction of the AMCD Disease
Vector Education Center Building ~ Mr. Richard Weaver (5 min)

New Business:
1. Review of the Government-in-the-Sunshine Law & Ethics ~ Mr. Wayne Flowers -
(20 min)
2. Election of Officers (Chairperson, Vice-Chairperson, Secretary/Treasurer) (10
min)
3. Recognition of 2020 Chairperson’s Service ~ New Elected Chairperson (5 min)

Reports
1. Director

2. Attorney
Commissioner Comments:

Attachments: FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES ONLY
1. None




CEREMONY



CONSENTS



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY

TREASURER'S REPORT

December 2020 Reconcile

Report for January 2021 Meeting

Cash Balances Ending:

Local Fund

S.B.A. Fund

Bank of America

Total Funds as of 12/31/20

Source of Income Local/ SBA Fund:

Taxes

Prior Year Tax Distrib.

SBA Fund- Return on Investment
Local Fund, Interest

Grant Momey

Surplus Sales
Dormatory Rent
Total Deposits by 12/31/20

12/31/20
$ 4,264,091.95
$ 5,473,052.93
$ 147,075.21 (E-Pay Account)
$ 9,884,220.09
12/31/20

2,491,062.50 (Gross, before Tax Collector's Commission)

826.25

25,170.04 SIT-Univ of FL, Westham Co.

3,142.31
464.76

2,520,665.86

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY

Report for January 2021 Meeting

Summary

VOUCHERS PRESENTED

Report for January 2021 Meeting

Local Fund Several



1:11 PM

01/06/21
Accrual Basis

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)
From 12/01/20 through 12/31/20

Date Num Name Memo Cir Amount Balance

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local 2,404,524.73
110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay -8,924,378.32
Total 110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay -8,924,378.32
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other 11,328,903.05
12/01/2020 8027 Wayne Flowers VOID: X 0.00 11,328,903.05
12/01/2020 8028 Wayne Flowers Holiday Appreciation X -125.00 11,328,778.05
12/01/2020 Direct Dep Don Girvan X -100.00 11,328,678.05
12/01/2020 Direct Dep Gary Howell X -100.00 11,328,578.05
12/01/2020 Direct Dep Gina LeBlanc X -100.00 11,328,478.05
12/01/2020 Direct Dep Jeanne Moeller X -100.00 11,328,378.05
12/01/2020 Direct Dep Panagiota Becker X -100.00 11,328,278.05
12/02/2020 8029 Shwayder Inv. 20507 X -7,493.62 11,320,784.43
12/03/2020 9-#417 Florida Retirem...  FRS November 2020... X -20,676.97 11,300,107.46
12/03/2020 9-#476 Surplus Sales Hangar Door Sale Dr... X 2,912.70 11,303,020.16
12/04/2020 9-#420 Dennis Hollings...  Distrib. #4 X 1,243,965.47 12,546,985.63
12/04/2020 9-#475R SIT-University o...  Invoice VIII, 10/01/20... X 9,209.70 12,556,195.33
12/07/2020 9-#482 Lea Bangonan December 2020, Fin... X 225.34 12,556,420.67
12/07/2020 9-#482 Mandi Pearson December 2020, Fin... X 225.34 12,556,646.01
12/08/2020 8030 Nationwide Retir... Entity Code#003718... -950.00 12,555,696.01
12/08/2020 8031 VyStar Credit U... HSA 2021 Funds Le... -1,350.00 12,554,346.01
12/09/2020 9-#423 Payroll Taxes Withheld X -4,678.66 12,549,667.35
12/09/2020 9-#423 Payroll Bank Account, Other X 0.00 12,549,667.35
12/09/2020 9-#423 Payroll Credit Union X 0.00 12,549,667.35
12/09/2020 9-#423 Payroll Net Pay to Bank X -11,212.56 12,538,454.79
12/10/2020 9-#422 Payroll Taxes Withheld X -17,249.59 12,521,205.20
12/10/2020 9-#422 Payroll Bank Account, Other X -3,021.30 12,518,183.90
12/10/2020 9-#422 Payroll Credit Union X -968.39 12,517,215.51
12/10/2020 9-#422 Payroll Net Pay to Bank X -49,765.45 12,467,450.06
12/11/2020 9-#421 Payroll Taxes Withheld X -809.22 12,466,640.84
12/11/2020 9-#421 Payroll Bank Account, Other X 0.00 12,466,640.84
12/11/2020 9-#421 Payroll Credit Union X 0.00 12,466,640.84
12/11/2020 9-#421 Payroll Net Pay to Bank X -4,750.00 12,461,890.84
12/11/2020 wells Fargo X -305.69 12,461,585.15
12/14/2020 8032 Harrell Construc...  AMCD Complex X -55,679.98 12,405,905.17
12/14/2020 8033 Harrell Construc... AMCD Complex X -27,695.80 12,378,209.37
12/14/2020 9-#424 Payroll Taxes Withheld X -1,422.00 12,376,787.37
12/14/2020 9-#424 Payroll Bank Account, Other X 0.00 12,376,787.37
12/14/2020 9-#424 Payroll Credit Union X 0.00 12,376,787.37
12/14/2020 9-#424 Payroll Net Pay to Bank X -5,903.50 12,370,883.87
12/15/2020 8034 Nationwide Retir... Entity Code#003718... X -950.00 12,369,933.87
12/16/2020 Direct Dep Morgan Duett X -726.00 12,369,207.87
12/16/2020 9-#478 MGK MGK Receipt of Ous... X 12,542.31 12,381,750.18
12/16/2020 9-#479 Dennis Hollings...  Distrib. #5 X 1,197,275.78 13,579,025.96
12/16/2020 9-#482R Defense Dept Grant Money 9/01/20... X 30,851.45 13,609,877.41
12/17/2020 Direct Dep Scott Hanna employee X -8.01 13,609,869.40
12/17/2020 WIRE U.S. Army, Fort ... X -360,000.00 13,249,869.40
12/17/2020 Phone Pay Bank of America 4356 2200 0207 4579 X -7,027.84 13,242,841.56
12/23/2020 9-#477 Payroll Taxes Withheld X -19,504.07 13,223,337.49
12/23/2020 9-#477 Payroll Bank Account, Other X -7,258.95 13,216,078.54
12/23/2020 9-#477 Payroll Credit Union X -968.39 13,215,110.15
12/23/2020 9-#477 Payroll Net Pay to Bank X -49,536.40 13,165,573.75
12/23/2020 9-#425R SIT-University o...  Invoice 9, 11/01/20t... X 22,896.52 13,188,470.27
Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other 1,869,567.22 13,188,470.27
Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local 1,869,567.22 4,264,091.95
TOTAL 1,859,567.22 4,264,091.95




12:42 PM
01/06/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 12/31/2020

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 33 items

Deposits and Credits - 16 items
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 12/31/2020

New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 9 items

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Dec 31, 20

2,505,982.34

-777,038.90

2,537,448.51

1,760,409.61

4,266,391.95

-2,300.00

-2,300.00

4,264,091.95

-128,098.89

-128,098.89

4,135,993.06

Page 1



12:42 PM
01/06/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 12/31/2020

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 2,505,982.34
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 33 items
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2020 8025 Clarke Mosquito Pro... X -85,416.10 -85,416.10
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2020 8023 Blue Cross Blue Shi... X -33,151.53 -118,567.63
Bill Pmt -Check 11/25/2020 8026 Florida U.C. Fund X -233.88 -118,801.51
Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2020 8028 Wayne Flowers X -125.00 -118,926.51
Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2020 Direct Jeanne Moeller X -100.00 -119,026.51
Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2020 Direct Gary Howell X -100.00 -119,126.51
Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2020 Direct Panagiota Becker X -100.00 -119,226.51
Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2020 Direct Don Girvan X -100.00 -119,326.51
Bill Pmt -Check 12/01/2020 Direct Gina LeBlanc X -100.00 -119,426.51
Bill Pmt -Check 12/02/2020 8029 Shwayder X -7,493.62 -126,920.13
General Journal 12/03/2020 9-#417 Florida Retirement S... X -20,676.97 -147,597.10
General Journal 12/09/2020 9-#423 Payroll X -11,212.56 -158,809.66
General Journal 12/09/2020 9-#423 Payroll X -4,678.66 -163,488.32
General Journal 12/10/2020 9-#422 Payroll X -49,765.45 -213,253.77
General Journal 12/10/2020 9-#422 Payroll X -17,249.59 -230,503.36
General Journal 12/10/2020 9-#422 Payroll X -3,021.30 -233,524.66
General Journal 12/10/2020 9-#422 Payroll X -968.39 -234,493.05
General Journal 12/11/2020 9-#421 Payroll X -4,750.00 -239,243.05
General Journal 12/11/2020 9-#421 Payroll X -809.22 -240,052.27
Check 12/11/2020 wells Fargo X -305.69 -240,357.96
Bill Pmt -Check 12/14/2020 8032 Harrell Construction ... X -55,679.98 -296,037.94
Bill Pmt -Check 12/14/2020 8033 Harrell Construction ... X -27,695.80 -323,733.74
General Journal 12/14/2020 9-#424  Payroll X -5,903.50 -329,637.24
General Journal 12/14/2020 9-#424 Payroll X -1,422.00 -331,059.24
Bill Pmt -Check 12/15/2020 8034 Nationwide Retirem... X -950.00 -332,009.24
Bill Pmt -Check 12/16/2020 Direct Morgan Duett X -726.00 -332,735.24
Bill Pmt -Check 12/17/2020 WIRE U.S. Army, Fort Rut... X -360,000.00 -692,735.24
Bill Pmt -Check 12/17/2020 Phone Bank of America X -7,027.84 -699,763.08
Bill Pmt -Check 12/17/2020 Direct Scott Hanna X -8.01 -699,771.09
General Journal 12/23/2020 9-#477 Payroll X -49,536.40 -749,307.49
General Journal 12/23/2020 9-#477  Payroll X -19,504.07 -768,811.56
General Journal 12/23/2020 9-#477  Payroll X -7,258.95 -776,070.51
General Journal 12/23/2020 9-#477  Payroll X -968.39 -777,038.90
Total Checks and Payments -777,038.90 -777,038.90
Deposits and Credits - 16 items
General Journal 09/01/2020 9-#436 X 17,343.90 17,343.90
General Journal 12/03/2020 9#476  Surplus Sales X 2,912.70 20,256.60
General Journal 12/04/2020 9-#475R  SIT-University of FL X 9,209.70 29,466.30
General Journal 12/04/2020 9-#420  Dennis Hollingsworth X 1,243,965.47 1,273,431.77
General Journal 12/07/2020 9-#482 Lea Bangonan X 225.34 1,273,657.11
General Journal 12/07/2020 9-#482 Mandi Pearson X 225.34 1,273,882.45
General Journal 12/09/2020 9-#423  Payroll X 1,273,882.45
General Journal 12/09/2020 9-#423 Payroll X 1,273,882.45
General Journal 12/11/2020 9-#421 Payroll X 1,273,882.45
General Journal 12/11/2020 9-#421 Payroll X 1,273,882.45
General Journal 12/14/2020 9-#424 Payroll X 1,273,882.45
General Journal 12/14/2020 9-#424 Payroll X 1,273,882.45
General Journal 12/16/2020 9-#478 MGK X 12,542.31 1,286,424.76
General Journal 12/16/2020 9-#482R Defense Dept X 30,851.45 1,317,276.21
General Journal 12/16/2020 9-#479  Dennis Hollingsworth X 1,197,275.78 2,514,551.99
General Journal 12/23/2020 9-#425R  SIT-University of FL X 22,896.52 2,537,448.51
Total Deposits and Credits 2,537,448.51 2,537,448.51
Total Cleared Transactions 1,760,409.61 1,760,409.61
Cleared Balance 1,760,409.61 4,266,391.95
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items
Bill Pmt -Check 12/08/2020 8031 VyStar Credit Union -1,350.00 -1,350.00
Bill Pmt -Check 12/08/2020 8030 Nationwide Retirem... -950.00 -2,300.00
Total Checks and Payments -2,300.00 -2,300.00
Total Uncleared Transactions -2,300.00 -2,300.00
Register Balance as of 12/31/2020 1,758,109.61 4,264,091.95
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Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 9 items
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2021 8036 Blue Cross Blue Shi... -35,182.88 -35,182.88
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2021 8037 Percival Scientific, I... -24,230.31 -59,413.19
Bill Pmt -Check 01/04/2021 8035 Ann Simpson -3,100.00 -62,513.19
Bill Pmt -Check 01/05/2021 8038 Nationwide Retirem... -950.00 -63,463.19
General Journal 01/05/2021 9-#480  Mandi Pearson -600.00 -64,063.19
General Journal 01/07/2021 9-#481 Payroll -44,390.49 -108,453.68
General Journal 01/07/2021 9-#481 Payroll -15,905.53 -124,359.21
General Journal 01/07/2021 9-#481 Payroll -2,771.29 -127,130.50
General Journal 01/07/2021 9-#481 Payroll -968.39 -128,098.89
Total Checks and Payments -128,098.89 -128,098.89
Total New Transactions -128,098.89 -128,098.89
Ending Balance 1,630,010.72 4,135,993.06

Page 2



1:07 PM
01/06/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
115 - SBA, Period Ending 12/31/2020

Dec 31, 20

Beginning Balance 5,472,226.68

Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 826.25

Total Cleared Transactions 826.25
Cleared Balance 5,473,052.93
Register Balance as of 12/31/2020 5,473,052.93
Ending Balance 5,473,052.93

Page 1



1:08 PM
01/06/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail
115 - SBA, Period Ending 12/31/2020

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 5,472,226.68
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 12/31/2020 X 826.25 826.25
Total Deposits and Credits 826.25 826.25
Total Cleared Transactions 826.25 826.25
Cleared Balance 826.25 5,473,052.93
Register Balance as of 12/31/2020 826.25 5,473,052.93
Ending Balance 826.25 5,473,052.93

Page 1



I INVESTMENT SERVICE FOR PUBLIC PUNTIS

State Board of Administration
Local Government Surplus Funds Trust Fund
Participant Statement

AGENCY ACCOUNT 101071

Page 1 of |
12/01/2020 - 12/31/2020

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DIS Participant Return 12/31/2020 : 0.18 %

OF ST JOHNS COUNTY

120 EOC DRIVE

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

Date Transaction Type Description Amount Balance
12/01/2020  BEGINNING BALANCE 5,472,226.68
12/31/2020 EARNED INCOME INTEREST 826.25 5,473,052.93
Totals: 826.25 5,473,052.93

For questions regarding your statement, please call (850) 488-7311
https://www.sbafla.com/prime



12:57 PM
01/06/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
112 - Bank of America, Period Ending 12/31/2020

Dec 31, 20
Beginning Balance 195,678.59
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 31 items -48,603.38
Total Cleared Transactions -48,603.38
Cleared Balance 147,075.21
Register Balance as of 12/31/2020 147,075.21
Ending Balance ‘ 147,075.21

Page 1



12:57 PM
01/06/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail

112 - Bank of America, Period Ending 12/31/2020

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 195,678.59
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 31 items
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2020 E-Pay Lombardo, Spradley... X -6,800.00 -6,800.00
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2020 E-Pay St. Johns County Uti... X -371.63 -7,171.63
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2020 E-Pay Grainger X -173.03 -7,344.66
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2020 E-Pay Augustine Alarm, Fir... X -162.97 -7,507.63
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2020 E-Pay Advanced Disposal X -152.79 -7,660.42
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2020 E-Pay Legal Shield X -57.80 -7,718.22
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2020 E-Pay AFLAC X -52.08 -7,770.30
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2020 E-Pay Walmart Community X -25.76 -7,796.06
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2020 E-Pay Hagan Ace Mgmt. C... X -11.94 -7,808.00
Bill Pmt -Check 12/03/2020 E-Pay Staples Credit Plan X -1.14 -7,809.14
Bill Pmt -Check 12/10/2020 E-Pay St. Johns County Pr... X -19,015.46 -26,824.60
Bill Pmt -Check 12/10/2020 E-Pay Sonetics X -7,766.29 -34,590.89
Bill Pmt -Check 12/10/2020 E-Pay Optima Security, Inc. X -4,811.00 -39,401.89
Bill Pmt -Check 12/10/2020 E-Pay Lewis Longman & ... X -1,250.00 -40,651.89
Bill Pmt -Check 12/10/2020 E-Pay FPL - EOC DR-Main... X -1,101.35 -41,753.24
Bill Pmt -Check 12/10/2020 E-Pay The Home Depot X -802.83 -42,556.07
Bill Pmt -Check 12/10/2020 E-Pay FPL-EOCDR-Re... X -701.33 -43,257.40
Bill Pmt -Check 12/10/2020 E-Pay Comcast Business -... X -495.49 -43,752.89
Bill Pmt -Check 12/10/2020 E-Pay CINTAS- 120 EOC-... X -443.64 -44,196.53
Bill Pmt -Check 12/10/2020 E-Pay Dell Marketing X -224.39 -44,420.92
Bill Pmt -Check 12/10/2020 E-Pay TPH The Parts House X -129.09 -44,550.01
Bill Pmt -Check 12/10/2020 E-Pay St. Johns County So... X -45.75 -44,595.76
Check 12/15/2020 Bank of America X -479.03 -45,074.79
Bill Pmt -Check 12/17/2020 E-Pay United Concordia X -1,671.88 -46,746.67
Bill Pmt -Check 12/17/2020 E-Pay Verizon Wireless Ce... X -592.36 -47,339.03
Bill Pmt -Check 12/17/2020 E-Pay Guardian X -357.59 -47,696.62
Bill Pmt -Check 12/17/2020 E-Pay COMCAST TV-Inter... X -356.95 -48,053.57
Bill Pmt -Check 12/17/2020 E-Pay UHS Premium Billing X -226.04 -48,279.61
Bill Pmt -Check 12/17/2020 E-Pay Advance Auto Parts X -216.58 -48,496.19
Bill Pmt -Check 12/17/2020 E-Pay Turner Ace Hardware X -53.69 -48,549.88
Bill Pmt -Check 12/17/2020 E-Pay Florida Pest Control X -53.50 -48,603.38
Total Checks and Payments -48,603.38 -48,603.38
Total Cleared Transactions -48,603.38 -48,603.38
Cleared Balance -48,603.38 147,075.21
Register Balance as of 12/31/2020 -48,603.38 147,075.21
Ending Balance -48,603.38 147,075.21
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BANK OF AMERICA %7

P.0. Box 15284

Wilmington, DE 19850 Customer service information

G Customer service: 1.888.400.9009

4 bankofamerica.com

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF & Bank of America, N.A.

ST. JOHNS COUNTY

P.O. Box 25118
LOCAL GOVERNMENT Tampa, Florida 33622-5118
120 EOC DR

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-0927

Your Full Analysis Business Checking
for December 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020 Account number: 8981 0275 2170

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF  ST. JOHNS COUNTY LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Account summary

Beginning balance on December 1, 2020 $195,67859 4 ¢ deposits/credits: 0

Deposits and other credits 000 4 of withdrawals/debits: 31
Withdrawals and other debits -48,124.35 # of days in cycle: 31

Checks 000 Average ledger balance: $160,296.55
Service fees -479.03

Ending balance on December 31, 2020 $147,075.21

PULL: E CYCLE: 63 SPEC:E DELIVERY:E TYPE: IMAGE: A BC:JAX Page 1 of 8



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF | Account # 8981 02752170 | December 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020

IMPORTANT INFORMATION:
BANK DEPOSIT ACCOUNTS

How to Contact Us - You may call us at the telephone number listed on the front of this statement.

Updating your contact information - We encourage you to keep your contact information up-to-date. This includes address,
email and phone number. If your information has changed, the easiest way to update it is by visiting the Help & Support tab of

Online Banking.

Deposit agreement - When you opened your account, you received a deposit agreement and fee schedule and agreed that your
account would be governed by the terms of these documents, as we may amend them from time to time. These documents are
part of the contract for your deposit account and govern all transactions relating to your account, including all deposits and
withdrawals. Copies.of both the deposit agreement and fee schedule which contain the current version of the terms and
conditions of your account relationship may be obtained at our financial centers.

Electronic transfers: In case of errors or questions about your electronic transfers - If you think your statement or receipt is
wrong or you need more information about an electronic transfer (e.g., ATM transactions, direct deposits or withdrawals,
point-of-sale transactions) on the statement or receipt, telephone or write us at the address and number listed on the front of
this statement as soon as you can. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement on

which the error or problem appeared.

—  Tell us your name and account number.
- Describe the error or transfer you are unsure about, and explain as clearly as you can why you believe there is an error

or why you need more information.
— Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error.

For consumer accounts used primarily for personal, family or household purposes, we will investigate your complaint and will
correct any error promptly. If we take more than 10 business days (10 calendar days if you are a Massachusetts customer) (20
business days if you are a new customer, for electronic transfers occurring during the first 30 days after the first deposit is
made to your account) to do this, we will provisionally credit your account for the amount you think is in error, so that you will
have use of the money during the time it will take to complete our investigation.

For other accounts, we investigate, and if we find we have made an error, we credit your account at the conclusion of our
investigation.

Reporting other problems - You must examine your statement carefully and promptly. You are in the best position to discover
